

Penrose

Standard Price List - 2021

UNATTENDED FUNERAL (*often referred to as a Direct Cremation or Direct Burial*)

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person but do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Unattended (*Direct*) Cremation

- Penrose Professional Services (legal and administrative - <i>includes collection, care and transport</i>)	£708
- Crematorium Fee	£460
- Providing a suitable coffin - this will be made from an oak veneer.	£ 250
- Doctor's fees ❶ per doctor	£ 82

Typical final cost for an Unattended Cremation at Southend not including Doctor's fees ❶ **£1,418**

Unattended Burial

- Penrose Professional Services (legal, administrative and practical)	£1,298
- Grave Purchase and Interment Fees at Southend and other cemeteries is the same as for an Attended Butial	£POA
- Providing a suitable coffin - this will be made from an oak veneer.	£ 250

Typical final cost for an Unattended Burial at Southend Cemetery **£3,388**

ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

Penrose Funerals supply a range of additional products and services or we can arrange for a third party to supply them to you.

Examples include:

- Collection and preparation of ashes (this is included in our professional services for attended and unattended cremations)	£ Included
- Additional viewing of the deceased by family and friends by arrangement with the Next of Kin - up to 4 visits	£ Included
- Visiting a private home or care home with the hearse/limousine prior to the funeral service	£ Included
- Provision of a scatter tube or simple biodegradable urn for cremated remains	£ Included
- Transport to church service or other third party service venue prior to cremation or burial	£ 150
- Standard Embalming	£ 90
- Funeral Officiant (e.g. Celebrant, Minister of Religion etc) (<i>this can vary for some religious ministers</i>)	£ 205
- Collecting and transporting the deceased person from place of death, up to 15 miles from our premises, into the care of Penrose Funerals outside of normal office hour (<i>available 24/7</i>)	£ 150
- Chapel hire at Southend for service prior to burial (<i>graveside service is available at no extra cost</i>)	£ 205
- Additional mileage (<i>over 15 miles for collection of deceased, over 20 miles for transport to crematorium or private residence</i>)	£ 0.50 per mile

We can provide you with a full list of products and services that we supply. These products and services will usually incur an additional charge so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without our involvement or use different suppliers. We are happy to advise you about this should you so choose.

❶ In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for the doctor(s) to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation. Doctor's fees usually don't apply if the Coroner is involved.